

**Criminal appea 7/22**

**Order No-6 dated 30 /8/23**

**Ld. P. O is on leave. Ld. Adj Ftc is in charge. Respondent No-1 appeared in the case today . LCR has been received . The case is adjourned . To 11/10/23 for hearing .**

**SD/- N. Bera  
Addl. D J .Kalna I/C**

**Sd/- N. Bera  
Add. Dist & Sessions Judge in charge**