

Crl Appeal 7 of 22

Present : Srimayi Kundu

Order no. 12 dtd. 13.08.2024

To day is fixed for hearing .On behalf of the Appellant an adjournment petition is filed on the ground stated therein with a prayer to allow the petition.The Respondent has filed hazira .

Heard the submission from the side of Respondent. None appeared to move on behalf of Appellant. Considered. Prayer of the Appellant is rejected.

Appellant is directed to file show cause as to why necessary order will not be passed against him.

To 03.12.2024 for filing show cause by the Appellant.

D/C by me.

ASJ, Kalna

ASJ, Kalna