

Crl Appeal No. 7 of 2022

Order no. 13 dtd. 03.12.2024

To day is fixed for filing show cause by the Appellant .On behalf of the Appellant an adjournment petition is filed on the ground stated therein with a prayer to allow the petition.The Respondent has filed hazira .

Heard both sides submissions. Prayer of the Appellant is rejected as the date is fixed for show cause not for hearing.

To 13.01.2025 for passing necessary order.
D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna